

SC 247/2025
STATE Vs. KRISHNKALYAN- Suraj & ANR
FIR no. 29/2025
PS: Baba Haridas Nagar

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Harendra Kumar, ld. counsel for accused -Krishan Kalyan @ Suraj with accused on bail.

Sh. Gaurav, Ld. counsel for accused-Rajesh with accused on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesses W HC Babita and W/ HC Poonam are present and they are examined, cross examined as PW-1 and PW-2 respectively and discharged.

Witness Junaid has sent a request. As per report, Dr. Neeraj Yadav and Dr. Rajat Kumar have left the services.

Concerned MS is directed to depute some officials on behalf of them.

Witnesses mentioned at sl no. 1,6, & 10 be summoned for PE on 27.03.2026.

IO be also summoned for NDOH.

DEEPAK WASON
Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.11.14
14:30:04 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
14.11.2025