

SC 247/2025
STATE VS. KRISHNKALYAN- SURAJ & ANR
FIR NO. 29/2025
PS; BABA HARIDAS NAGAR

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused-Krishan Kalyan on bail.

Accused-Rajesh is not present and at oral request, he is exempted from personal appearance.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

No witness is present.

Re-notify the matter for RPE on **09.06.2026**.

Let complainant be summoned in terms of previous order for NDOH.

DEEPAK
WASON

Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2026.03.27
14:31:07 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
27.03.2026