

SC 247/2025
STATE VS. KRISHNKALYAN- SURAJ & ANR
FIR NO. 29/2025
PS: BABA HARIDAS NAGAR

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Arvind Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for both accused persons
namely Krishan and Rajesh with both accused on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

IO Retired SI Malva Ram is present.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the both accused
persons namely Krishan and Rajesh. Same be taken on record.

Witnesses Ravinder, Saurav Kumar Soni and Zunaid are
present and they are examined, cross examined as PW-3, PW-4, PW-5
and discharged.

It is submitted by Zunaid, that witness Raees has expired.

Let death verification report regarding witness Raees be
called from concerned SHO for NDOH.

Witnesses mentioned at sl no.7, 8, 11, 12, 14 & 15
alongwith IO be summoned for PE on 09.09.2026.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
09.06.2026